

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2600 OF 2006

STAR INDIA PVT. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASIANET SATELLITE COMMUNICATIONS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,permission to place addl. documents on record and office report ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9625 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim

relief and office report)

Date: 01/08/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s)/

Respondent

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Av.

Mr. R.N.Karanjawala, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

in C.A.2600/06

Mr. C.A.Sundaram, Sr.Adv.

& for Petitioner

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr.Av.

In SLP(C)9625/06)

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Tandon, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up on 17th August, 2006 to enable the petitioner to file further affidavit.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master